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- Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor_p. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 2 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . No. ______________ __ 

25th Revision SHEET N0 . __ 1_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

24th Revision SHEET N0. __ 1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R: Residential 

AVAILABILITY 

Availaqle to all residential consumers subject to established 
rules and regulations of the Distributor. 

~ CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. ' 

RATES 

$5.35 
$0.06125 

Customer Charge 
per KwH for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE ( R) 

JAN 0 1 i995 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.35 . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE BY: ---.f:_-:_._?1-uL 
FOR T! PUSUC SERV!CE COMM!SS!ON 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 

DATE EFFECTIVE ·JanuahY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued- by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



•• 
For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
CommuniA£~[9ity 

P • s • c • No· ----fr~'fr-1,1 Ar-':I'Y ........ l'~--"7..,.... --H1~~91"73--

24th Revision POB~~~~1'*'. _1_ 
COMMISSION 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

23rd Revision SHEET N0. __ 1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R: Residential 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all residential consumers subject to established 
rules and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

4lt DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$5.35 
$0.06631 

Customer Charge 
per KwH for all energy 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5 . 35. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

The above ~ate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line loss~l.IC Sfl\\llCE COMMISSION 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based o&F~ENTUCKY 
twelve month moving average of such losses. EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE. __ ~Mi~i~Y~1~·-l=l~==~--
TITLE Preside~~AN~dQjjZ~t 

SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY:~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service c~~~ MAAAGm AS 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 ~ \/ \ 
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-~~: ~~ ~o:i::ln· for ~t""J,j,ng Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Communi ty, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

25th Revision SHEET N0.__2_ 

-. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Com. 
· · Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ 

24th Revision SHEET N0.__2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

'I 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past - due condition . Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill . 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill , exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR S:011 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY: ~1::!::. ... fl. ){.uf_ 
FOR T!·'- PUBUC SERIIif"!= ~"i"l"~' I."SION 

. ~. v ..... v ;.,tVl:Vi.\) '-< 

DATE DATE EFFECTI VE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General 

Issued by authority of an Or der of the Publ i c Service Commis sion i n 
Case No. · 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 

Manger 
I 

1.~~'J 
~ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

24th Revision SHEET N0. __ 2_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

23rd Revision SHEET N0. __ 2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OP ISS~~. 
A ISSUED BY / ~ 
W ---t-V--7"-=..::;~~N="am~e""""'-o::...f=--"'o=-f=-f=-l-:-. c_e....;_r __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE MJ\.Yay :1. .19~993 

TITLE Pres if?IIJIUAtll b .... AR tf:t¥f.er 
SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servic~~AGffi 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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--. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative com. 
- , Name of Issuing Corporation 
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PAGE 4 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

8th Revision SHEET N0.-1_ 

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. ___ 

7th Revision SHEET NO._J_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R-TOD: Residential T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental 
tariff"to consumers eligible for Tariff Residential Service. 
Tariff Residential Seryice T-0-D is for the purpose of conducting 
a time-of-day rate experiment designed to provide data to evalu­
ate the cost and benefits of time-of-day pricing and its effect 
on the use of electricity by residential consumers in the 
cooperative's service area. Consumers who will be eligible for 
this tariff will be selected by the cooperative and will agree 
voluntarily to participate in the cooperative's residential time­
of-day rate experiment. 

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the coopera­
tive and will require the installation of a special meter capable 
of registering the on-peak and off-peak Kilowatt hours .PUBLICSERVICECOMMISSION 

This tariff is available for single-phase service only . OF KENTUCKY 

MONTHLY RATE 

ON- PEAK Rate: Service Charge $ 3.13 
per KwH for all energy $ 0 . 06354 

OFF-PEAK RATE: per KwH for all energy $ 0 . 03404 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KA~i911 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

av:_a~~e~ 
FOR filPiJsuc SERViCe CCJMM!SSION 

The total Kilowatt -hours used per month will determine the rate 
block for both on-peak and off-peak Kilowatt-hour service charge. 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ___________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______________ __ 

7~t~h~R~e~v=i~sl~· o~n~ ___ SHEET N0. __ 3_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. __ 

~6~t~h~R~e~v~is~l~·o~n~ __ SHEET N0. __ 3_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule R-TOD: Residential T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental 
tariff to consumers eligible for Tariff Residential Service . 
Tariff Residential Service T-0-D is for the purpose of conducting 
a time-of-day rate experiment designed to provide data to evalu­
ate the cost and benefits of time-of-day pricing and its effect 
on the use of electricity by residential consumers in the 
cooperative's service area. Consumers who will be eligible for 
this tariff will be selected by the cooperative and will agree 
voluntarily to participate in the cooperative's residential time­
of-day rate experiment. 

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the coopera­
tive and will require the installation of a special meter capable 
of registering the on-peak and off-peak Kilowatt hours . 

This tariff is available for single-phase service only. 

MONTHLY RATE 

ON-PEAK Rate: Service Charge $ 3.13 
per KwH for all energy $ 0.06860 

OFF-PEAK RATE: per KwH for all energy $ 0.03910 

The total Kilowatt-hours used per month will determine the rate 
block for both on-peak and off-peak Kilowatt-hour service charge . 

(I) 

(I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE~~ 

AISSUEDBY ~ 
~ --~~~~N~am~~e~o~f~O~f~f~i'c-e~r=--

DATE EFFECTIVE _ _.,_fM~&~1=--!o.........:llm~3"'-----
TITLE Presid~U&Nc~§el~~~r 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

Issued by authority of an Order 
BY: ~.k,. 

of the Public Service ~R . RIIAHAGDI aS 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 \,.-\ 

~ 
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EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 5 OF 35 

-~~ -- ~~ F_orm: for ~-~)._ing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

8th Revision SHEET NO._!_ 

-: Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Co:r:p. CANCELLING P. S.C . NO. __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

7th Revision SHEET NO._!_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TIME OF DAY PERIODS 

WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during 
the months of October, November, December, January, February, 
March, ~and April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p.m. 
to 10 p.m., local time for all days of the week, including 
Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak billing period is 
defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p . m., local 
·time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for 
the months of May, June, July, August, and September is defined 
as 10 a.m. to 10 p.m., Local time, for all days of the week, 
including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak billing 
period is defined as 10 p.m . To 10 a.m., local time~~ alLdaYJi 
of the week including Saturday sunday and holidaysr.uoll(.; SERVICE\,;UMMISSION 

' ' ' • • OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All charges are net and payable within 10 days from the ~~J) b~995 
the bill. 

PURSUANT TO 807 I<AR 5:011. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

Y. _ -t .. <AM.... ·-~ • -~ .• ~ 8 -~ _,/ .fi ~'i?' _1/ 

The rate may be increased or decreased by an amount F9;M' P~"ifsr~~~¥40i7cm'" 
to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the Wholesale 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated,_ _________ _ 

~ ')'~ 
~ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______________ __ 

~Z~t~h-=Re~v~l~·s~i~o~n~ __ SHEET N0. __ 4_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . ____ _ 

~6~t~h-=Re~v~l~·s~i~o~n~ __ SHEET NO._i_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TIME OF DAY PERIODS 

WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during 
the months of October, November, December, January, February, 
March, and April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5 p . m. 
to 10 p.m., local time for all days of the week, including 
Saturday, Sunday, and holidays . The off-peak billing period is 
defined as 10 p . m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 p . m. , local 
time, for all days of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and 
holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for 
the months of May, June, July, August, and September is defined 
as 10 a . m. to 10 p.m., Local time, for all days of the week, 
including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak billing 
period is defined as 10 p.m . To 10 a.m., local time for all days 
of the week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays . 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All charges are net and payable within 10 days from the date of 
the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH equal 
to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the ~~~~EC~S~N 
Power Supplier plus and allowance for line losses. The allo~~UCKY 
for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a EFFECTIVE 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

DATE OF IS~~ 
a.ISSUEDBY~ .., -+~~~~N~am~~e~o~f~O~f~f~i~c-e~r==-----_ 

DATE 

MAY · 1 1993 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 



-:- ~:Form for filing Rate Schedules 
~-. - . - .. ... ":". 

··.Clark Rural Electric Coo.perati ve Cor.p. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 6 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

8th Revision· SHEET N0._5_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

7th Revision SHEET N0._5_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Power Supplier plus and allowance for line losses. The allowance 
for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
't 

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms and 
conditions of service. 

e LATE PAYMENT FEES 

-' ·.: .. j 

• : ~· 
' 

I 

:·11' I .. , __ , 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 01 1995 

DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

~z~th~R=e~v~is~,~·a~n~ __ SHEET NO. __ S_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

_6_th __ R_e_v_is_~_·. o_n ____ SHEET N0.-2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

This tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms and 
conditions of service . 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 
EF~ECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

DATE OF ISS~ DATE EFFECTfW:liUAm~pll, 
A ISSUED BY ___________:__ _ TITLE Presicmnt ~nger 
W Name of Officer PUBUC'SERVJC: u1HAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit} 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

. -.. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Com. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

5th Revision SHEET NO. ___L 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule D: Time-of-Use Marketing Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Availal;lle to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off­
peak requirements subject to the established time-of-use restric­
tions. Applicable to programs approved by the Kentucky PSC as a 
part of EKPC wholesale marketing rates. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

Single-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. EFFECTIVE 

DELIVERY POINT JAN 0 1 1995 
The delivery point at which the secondary or utiliz~~NftO~~K 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor . SECTIONg (~R 5:011, 
TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS BY: ~«.- (!. )t..u{_ 

FOR n PUsuc SERVICE co:...t!;!ISSION 
MONTH 
October thru April 

May thru September 

RATES 

OFF- PEAK HOURS 
10:00 P.M. To 7 : 00A.M., EST 
12:00 Noon to 5:00P.M. , EST 

10:00 P . M. thru 10:00 A.M., EST 

$0.03675 per KwH for all energy (R) 

DATE OP ISSUE~ DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

ISSUED BY ____ b!~~=~c;.;;;;;..-'-~===:;~:;.,--__;;=--
Nameof()fficer 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S . C. No . ______________ __ 

~S~th~R~e~v~is~l~· o~n~ __ SHEET N0. __ 6_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

-=4~th~R=e~v~is~i~o~n~_SHEET N0. __ 6_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule D: Time-of-Use Marketing Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all Rate "R" consumers for separately metered off­
peak requirements subject to the established time-of-use restric­
tions. Applicable to programs approved by the Kentucky PSC as a 
part of EKPC wholesale marketing rates. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

TIME OF DAY RESTRICTIONS 

MONTH 
October thru April 

May thru September 

RATES 

OFF-PEAK HOURS 
10:00 P.M. To 7 : 00A.M., EST 
12 : 00 Noon to 5:00P . M. , EST 

10 : 00 P.M. thru 10:00 A.M., EST 

$0.03980 per KwH for all energy PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
. ~ \'* 

MAY 1 1993 

DATE EFFECTivi.IJRSUlltl"IQ 801- R~R 5:011, 
SECTION 9 W,.,.,,..,. 

TITLE PresidefW. &2~er 

PU8UC SERVICE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in /'s 
~ 

Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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-c..~-- ~~ Fo~ for ~-t},l,ng Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

_ Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Co~. 
· Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET NO._]_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C . NO. ___ 

5th Revision SHEET NO._]_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve 5 month moving average of such losses . 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition . Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill . 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~~ {! , 'Jt.u,f_ 
FORTilPiJBL~C SO:Rv~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE Pre~ident & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94 - 419 dated. ____________ _ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

~St~h~R~e~vl~· s~i~o~n ___ SHEET N0. __ 7_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

-=4t~h~R~e~vl~·s~i~o~n ___ SHEET N0. __ 7_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF 

e ISSUED 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 11993 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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-.:..~ -. ~~Fo~ for f~~_i_ng Rate Schedules For All · Areas Served 
Community, Town or City ' " "' -~ . 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

18th Revision SHEET No.___a_ 

. -. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Com. CANCELLING P. S.C . NO. __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

17th Revision SHEET NO.___a_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY 

Schedule T: Outdoor lighting Facilli.ei.la:SERVICECOMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

" 
JAN 0 1 1995 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Annual Rate 
Lamp Rating Per Lamp 

200 Watt 
300 Watt 
400 Watt 

$ 60.85 per yr 
$ 77.26 per yr 
$116.03 per yr 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

800 KwH 
1,200 KwH 
1,848 KwH 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~~ (!., 'J!u,{_ 
FOR~c sER\I!r:r ''O"'l''""''ON Average ' "· ~ ~ " ''""""'" 

Monthly Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

67 Kwh 
100 KwH 
154 Kwh 

(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

Rates applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. 
Other facilities required may be provided subject to the 
Distributor's established policies and practices. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~--------------------



e 

For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

17th Revision SHEET NO. _8_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

16th Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule T: Outdoor lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities . 

RATES 

Average Average 
Annual Rate Annual Energy Monthly Energy 

Lamp Rating Per Lamp Use Per Lamp Use Per Lamp 

200 Watt $ 64.90 per yr 800 KwH 67 Kwh 
300 Watt $ 83.33 per yr 1,200 KwH 100 KwH 
400 Watt $125.38 per yr 1,848 KwH 154 Kwh 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Rates applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances . 
Other facilities required may be provided subject to the 
Distributor's established policies and practices. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

SHEET NO. _8_ 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISS~UE~ DATE EFFECTIVEMiflMayl 1~gJ993 

A ISSUED BY _ TITLE President & General Manger 
W Name of Officer PURSUANTT0807KAR5:011. 

, SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi8¥: c9~1r'i~ nl 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23, 1993 . PUBLICSE11VICE OMMISSIONMANAGER \'v\JJ 

~ 
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. ·. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Co:r:p. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit} 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

18th Revision SHEET N0.__2_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

17th Revision SHEET NO • ..JL_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses . The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve~month moving average of such losses. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill . 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
-----o~~N~am~e~o-f=-o~f~f~icer 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~· · .- C. 7-Ut.f_ 
-,..--~-..---,.-·"-·--

FOR Tl PUBLiC SERV!CE CC'MMI3Si0t-J 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated • 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

17th Reyision SHEET N0.___.2.._ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

16th Revision ______________ SHEET N0. __ 9_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGES 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses . The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

MANAGER / 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in ~~ 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 \ / 

~ 



.. , 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE ll OF 35 

-~--~~ Fom for filing Rate Schedules .. ,. _.~ - For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit~ 

P.S.C. No. _______ _ 

18th Revision SHEET NO ._J,_Q_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative CokP. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

17th Revision SHEET NO._]JL 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule S: 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Outdoor Lighting FacilitiesOFKENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

AVAILABILITY 
JAN 0 1 1995 

" Available for general outdoor lighting facilities . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ (!. 'Jt.u,f_ 
FOR T!iffliJBUCS;R,~i: r.nv.ws~lf'IN 

RATES 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

Average ~ ···~~ ... "," ,. '"' v. 

Lamp Rating 

175 Watt 

Monthly Rate 
Per Lamp 

$5.54 per Mo. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

840 Kwh 

Monthly Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

70 KwH 

1 . Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. 
Other facilities required may be provided subject to the 
Distributor's established policies and practices . 

2. The Consumer shall execute an agreement for service under 
this schedule for a period of not less than one year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal . of the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY __ "-l~~"""""":~"'-=....:;::;--;:::-::-::-o----::::--
DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

NameOfOffiCer 
TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. __________ _ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

_ 1_7_t_h_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO._lQ_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

16th Revision SHEET NO._lQ_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule S: Outdoor Lighting Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for general outdoor lighting facilities. 

RATES 

Lamp Rating 

175 Watt 

Monthly Rate 
Per Lamp 

$5.89 per Mo. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

Average 
Annual Energy 
Use Per Lamp 

840 Kwh 

Average 
Monthly Energy 

Use Per Lamp 

70 KwH 

1. Rate applicable only to lamps and associated appurtenances. 
Other facilities required may be provided subject to the 
Distributor's established policies and practices. 

2. The Consumer shall execute an agreement for service under 
this schedule for a period of not less than one year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal of the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve month moving average of such losses. 

(I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE,_-=-M=fi..._t---=-1 ,._1 -=1=9fiili~--

TITLE Pres idiwtSUANJFiti)MJl<llft:68t:1:t;" 

Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 92-219 dated 

SECTION 9 (1) 

. ~ l 
of the Public Service ~-MANAGER (\J 
April 23, 1993 • \' 

u 



- - -1 

-~~-- ~~ F_ornr for ~-~.J._ing Rate Schedules 

_ -.Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor.p. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 12 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

18th Revision SHEET NO.___l_L_ 

CANCELLING P. S . C. NO. __ 

17th Revision SHEET NO.___l_L_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

~f==~ ISSUED BY -

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 01 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~~~.!::(!.:-.:..· 'ltu-L;:,:;:::~-
FORT. 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ _ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. No . ______________ __ 

_ 1_7_th __ R_e_v_is_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO._ll_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

16th Revision SHEET NO._ll_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill . 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 92-219 dated 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMfMSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE_~~WJ~~~1~............:J~.z£...~~~3:....____ 
TITLE PresicfMff~U~~'fliA%1\hl:.r 

(1) 

BY:>~· 
of the Public Service '1!tf~Vs1 ANAGDI aS 
April 23 , 1993 \'"-\ e. 



EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 13 OF 35 

-~-- ~~ Form for ~-~Jing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit~ 

P. S.C. No. ______________ __ 

23rd Revision SHEET NO .~ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative CokP. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. __ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule E: Public Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

. 'I 

Available to public facilities with Kilowatt (Kw) demands less 
than 50 Kw subject to established rules and regulations of the 
Distributor. Not applicable to outdoor lighting system require­
ments. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single~phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages . 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$ 5 . 40 
$ 0 . 06864 

Customer Charge 
All KwH 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $ 5.40 . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~k... (? .. }1-41}_[_ 
FORTilPUS~c .:~",·· lif;~r:-r-''Y·ic,!t';--1~'"" _ .._ \,; .... o • ...,. .,. "-''-' •~ ... ~ ...... . ;., ....... , 

(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE~::; DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

ISSUED BY . ~ TITLE President & General Manger 
arne of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~-------------------



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

_ 2_2n_d __ R_e_v_is_i_o_n ___ SHEET NO._l2_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

21st Revjsjou SHEET NO._l2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule E: Public Facilities 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to public facilities with Kilowatt (Kw) demands less 
than 50 Kw subject to established rules and regulations of the 
Distributor. Not applicable to outdoor lighting system require­
ments. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

~ Single-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

$ 5.40 
$ 0.07370 

Customer Charge 
All KwH 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $ 5.40. 

(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MA" t 
DATE EFFECTIVE, __ ~M~a~y-~~~·-· · ~t~9~~~3 __ _ 



\ 

- ~.:..-~ ~: Fo~- for fili Rate Schedules 
·. ·. ·· •-"? •. . ng 

. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
· · Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 14 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

23rd Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve~onth moving average of such losses . 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill . 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 { 1) 

BY: ~(!. .~_ 
FOR"'TTlPiJsUCsERVICE CQr.!.l.f.!SSION 

- DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No . ________________ _ 

_ 2_2_n_d_R_e_v_i_s_i_o_n ___ ,SHEET N0.-11_ 

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. ____ _ 

21st Revjsjon SHEET N0.-11_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line 'losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition . Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 
DATE EFFECTIVE May 1. 1993 

PUaSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
TITLE President & ~8(~nger 

BY: ~k 
PUBliC 'seRVICE SiOH-MAHAGal 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss-ion in q l, 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 \'1 

(Y 
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EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 15 OF 35 

;:..·: ~~ Fo~· for f;~_i_ng Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City ·• ·. ·-~-l7 . 

P . S.C. No . ______________ __ 

23rd Revision SHEET NO .~ 

. -. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Com. CANCELLING P . S.C . NO . __ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

22nd Revision SHEET NO .~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule A & B: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Availal;!le for all non-residential general power requirements with 
Kilowatt (Kw) demands less than 50 Kw subject to established 
rules and regulations of the Distributor . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Single or three-phase, 60 Hertz , at available secondary volta~NTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

DELIVERY POINT 
JAN 0 1 1995 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR s:a11 
RATES SECTION 9 (1) ' 

Demand Charge : 

Energy Charges : 

Schedule A 
$ 5.27 

$ 0 . 08135 

BY:_ ~~ e. )W~ 
FoR~J-~i ~ rc "~o"1>~-. . . -No charge for the first 10 Kw of billing ' '"'~ · vr.:", vGCUMMiSSION 

demand 

$5 . _40 per Kw for all remai ning billing demand 

Schedule B 
$ 4.83 

$0.06254 
Customer Charge 
per KwH for all energy (R) 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1 . 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi c Service Commi ssion in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.___l.L 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ 

21st Revision SHEET NO 14 -------------- ·----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule A & B: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for all non-residential general power requirements with 
Kilowatt (Kw) demands less than 50 Kw subject to established 
rules and regulations of the Distributor. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

4lt DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point at which the secondary or utilization voltage 
is provided shall be specified by the Distributor. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charges: 

Schedule A 
$ 5.27 

$ 0.08641 

No charge for the first 10 Kw of billing 
demand 

$5.40 per Kw for all remaining billing demand 

Schedule B 
$ 4.83 

$0.06760 
Customer Charge 
per KwH for all energy 

(I) 

(R) 
(I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISS~UE~~~ 

AISSUEDBY ~ 
~ --~~~~N~am~e=2o~f~O~f~f~l~.c-e~r-~= 

DATE EFFECTIVE_~Wfl~~Jf-' -=..1 "+'l-"~lf\fgg'f':fJ'----

TITLE President & General Manger 
· PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 

Issued by authority of an Order 

. SECTION 9 (1) 

of the Public Service ~-~4(-4;< ~ 
Apr i 1 2 3 , 19 9 3 • Pt18UC SER~EeOIMSSION-t.fANAGER \ f>\ Case No. 92-219 dated 

~ 
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---~: Fo:tl;lt for f;~i,ng Rate Schedules 
'""·':" . 

. -. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor:p. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 16 OF 35 

For All Areas Seryed 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______________ __ 

23rd Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIQfl 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen 
interval. 

'I 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

JAN 0 1 1995 
demand 
( 15) BUB&.Wa" TO 807 KAR 5:011. 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
BY:_ ~ C?. '?t.uf_ 
FOR rfi'"fliilli.iCSERVfcE COMMISSION 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.27 single-phase and $28.37 
for three-phase service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the 
year shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and 
the minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a 
minimum annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation 
for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, but in no 
case, less than $63.24 per year for a single-phase service and 
$340.44 per year for three-phase service nor less than $64.80 per 
Kilowatt of maximum demand established during the year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses . The 
allowance.for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

DATE 01' :ISSUE ~ 

:ISSUED BY ~ ::=o:er DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~-------------------



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

22nd Reyjsjon SHEET NO.___l_2._ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

21st Revision SHEET NO.___l_2._ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) minute 
interval. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall be $5.27 single-phase and $28.37 (R) 
for three-phase service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the 
year shall be billed under the above schedule plus 25 percent and 
the minimum monthly charge shall not apply. There shall be a 
minimum annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compensation 
for the facilities installed to serve the consumer, but in no 
case, less than $63.24 per year for a single-phase service and 
$340.44 per year for three-phase service nor less than $64.80 per 
Kilowatt of maximum demand established during the year. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KwH 
equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

(R) 
(R) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the OFKENTUCKY 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in additionEfif~TIVE 
the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting disconnecting 

DATE OF ISS~Ul! ~~~ 
A ISSUED BY -~ 
._. --~?6~~N~am~e of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE, __ ~~~§~!~1~·-1~1~~~~--

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23, 1993 
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-::=~: FoX'l:ll· for f;t.~_i.ng Rate Schedules 
'" "' -'7 

-. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative CQ:q>. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 17 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit1 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

23rd Revision SHEET NO._l_Q_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.__],_Q_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the 
foregoing rate except that the consumer shall pay in addition to 
the foregoing charges the total cost of connecting disconnecting 
service less the value of materials returned to stock . A 
deposie, in advance, may be required of the full amount of the 
estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and 
disconnection. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill . 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments . 

DATEOP~SS~ 

ISSUED BY :e;o::r 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: (k~~~ 
FORTii'Pusuc Sr:RViCE CO~'M!SeiON 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~-------------------



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.__lQ_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

21st Revision SHEET NO.__lQ_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

service less the value of materials returned to stock. A 
deposit, in advance, may be required of the full amount of the 
estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and 
disconnection. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the 
date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill . 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 18 OF 35 

·j 

-~-~ ~~ Form· for fil_ing Rate Schedules 
·. ·. . .... . ~ 

. ·. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative com. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ______________ __ 

17th Revision SHEET N0 • .....1.L._ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

16th Revision SHEET N0 • .....1.L._ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule L: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

't 

Available to all Conunercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater 
bu less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the powe~ 

RATES 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
contract. 

Demand Charge: $5.40 per Kw of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.04468 per KwH for all energy 

' 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ (!.. 'JUi.L 
FORTilPtit:iC"s.lr-v· s~~t~\fl~~;: ''·Q~-,,.;;:;A IS;_«_,..,tJ-

• ... ,...~ ...,. c- • •• -._,;;.. v ,V(,•,"• v~v .-.: 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~--------------------



• 
For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

22nd Revision SHEET NO.___l1_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

21st Revision SHEET NO.___l1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule L: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all Commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater 
bu less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $5.40 per Kw of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.04974 per KwH for all energy 

(I) 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMI~\19" 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 11993 
DATE OF ISSUE ~ 

A ISSUED BY 
..,, --~~~~~N~a-m~e~o=f~O~f~f~1~.c-e=-r--

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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.! 

. -_ Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor_p. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 19 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Ci t1 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

17th Revision SHEET NO.___]JL_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

16th Revision SHEET NO • ....,llL 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. 
The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such m~asurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power ~~JS!FAAc~MISSION 
energy· OF KENTUCKY 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 
EFFECTIVE 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, tokA ~~ttrW8a 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

DATE OF XSSUB~= 
ISSUED BY .1 :....( :;:icer "-

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~:.. 'lt.u.f._ 
FOR rilPlJBUCSERv!CE CC-'i>.'....;iM;.;.iSv-QIO_N_ 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 date.~---------------------



• 
For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________________ _ 

16th Revjsjon SHEET NO._JJL 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

15th Revision SHEET NO._JJL 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval. 
The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings provisions of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(b) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount PEEFFECTIVE 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 

MAY 11993 

DATE OF ISSUE ~~ 

· A ISSUED BY ~ W -------f~~~N~am:l.o:iC.._,4e~o.::::f=::::O::::f:o.=f=-i,..:.c-e_r __ _ 

DATE EFFECTIV.~SU~07~5:011 I 

SECnON 9 (1) 
TITLE President & ~~~er 

BY:~ ~~'srn~~~~~~~M~~~A~~--

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 

(\?J 
'( 

(Y 
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e --
:.:..--~: Fo:i:'l;lt for f;J.,.i,ng Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 

Community, Town or City •· .... ;: 

P.s.c . No . ______________ __ 

17th Revision SHEET NO._JJL 

. -. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor.p. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ 
Name of Issuing · Corporation 

16th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment . amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses . The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition . Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE ~D ~~ 
ISSUEDBY ~ ~ 

--~~~~~~am~e~o~f~~f~1~'zc~e~r~-

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 199& 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~~-~;;:;;;;::;;.,....;:;C,;.,. 'nuL-~:-:-:-
FORT! 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________ _ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

16th Revision SHEET NO._]JL 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

15th Reyisjon SHEET NO._]JL 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

AISSUEDBY ~ .., ---*~~~N~am~e==o~f~O-f~f~l~. c-e-r=-== 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMtSSIOM 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTlVE 

MAY 11993 

PU SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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Clark Rural Electric Cooperative CohP. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 21 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or CitJ 

P.S . C. No . _____________ __ 

21st Revision SHEET N0 • ....2..Q... 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . __ __ 

20th Revision SHEET N0.__2_Q_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule P: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power ~equirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 500 Kw or 
greater but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 500 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICES 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified withinO~~TUCKY 
power contract. EFFECTIVE 

DELIVERY POINT jAN 0 1 1995 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power CfiBR.~ff~fo 807KARS:Oll. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

RATES BY:_ ~ f!. . )t..ul. 
Demand Charge: $5.40 f b '11' d d FOR~!i"iW'-;;-CO. ,,,.;::::-S-'ON per Kw 0 1 1ng eman ~ ·v v - ,.,..,_ <'fim1;) I • 

Energy Charge: $0 . 03654 per KwH for all energy (R) 

DATE OP ISSUE ~ 

ISSUEDBY ~ ---f(#......,.,.~N!l:::;am;;E:....<e~o~f::""'==O;-f::-f=-1.,...., c_e_r __ 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated • 



Form forfiling Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

19th Revision SHEET N0._2Q_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor.p .. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

18th Revision SHEET NO • ..!:l._ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule P: General Power Service 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt {Kw) demands of 500 Kw or 
greater but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 500 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICES 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $5.02 per Kw of billing demand 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Energy Charge: $0.05371 per KwH for the first 3, 500 Kw~F KENTUQQ') 
$0.04402 per KwH for the next 6, 500 KwH EFFECTIVER) 
$0.03913 per KwH for the next 140,000 KwH {R) 
$0.03615 per KwH for the next 200,000 ~ 

1 1~~~ $0.03519 per KwH for the next 400,000 w . 
$0 . 03395 per KwH for the next 550p~ {R) 
$0.03222 per KwH for all remaining · ~ 807 ~4ft 5:011. 

DATE OF ISSOB __ ~~~~~·-~~rr-~~--

- ISSUED BY ____ ----~:.~~N~am~e=-o=f==o"""f=-f=-1.-:-. c_e_r..;;::::,-...___ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-498 dated April 5. 1993 



-c·- ~: Fo:t:tn for f~_l,;l.ng Rate Schedules .. ~ .~ . 

-_ Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit~ 

P.S . C. No. ______________ __ 

21st Revision SHEET N0.__2],_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

20th Revision SHEET N0._2_1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute 
interval. The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as 
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
Should~such measurements indicate that the power factor at the 
time of maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing 
demand shall be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
recorded by metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and 
divided by the measured percent power factor. Consistent with 
the Power Billings provisions of this .rate schedule, the contract 
demand may be regarded as the billing demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
c~lculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract an9F KENTUCKY 
energy. EFFECTIVE 

(b) CUrrent billing demand and energy . 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, the 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

~~NfTo 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: _ Cbu/.~ C. 'Jtu.L 
FoRTilPVBuc sERViCE coMMissiON 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuahY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No . ________________ _ 

20th Revision SHEET N0.__2_l_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

19th Revis ion SHEET NO. __2_1_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

interval. The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as 
nearly as practicable . Power factor may be measured at any time. 
Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the 
time of maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing 
demand shall be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
recorded by metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and 
divided by the measured percent power factor. Consistent with 
the Power Billings provisions of this rate schedule, the contract 
demand may be regarded as the billing demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) or (b) as 
follows: 

(a) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy . 

(b) Current billing demand and energy . 

Should (a) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses . The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE _ _.....fiW~_..1,.,_..· ,..._1_,1§1""-"'-'~a"'----DATE OF ISSUE ~~ 
~ ISSUED BY ____ -h---------------~~~~~~~~-----.-r- arne of Officer 

TITLE Pres ide:HUBS~tieBiUJUKlfi6!Mt. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~ cb 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service ~l~wl ·MMM~ ~ 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 V 

(J 
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·. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative com I 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. No. ______________ __ 

17th Revision SHEET N0 • ....2.,L 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

16th Revision SHEET N0 • ....2.,L 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
't 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount 
·be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

will 
Late 

bill. 

DATE OF ISSUE~Dl ~ 

ISSUEDBY ~ 
--~~~~N~am~e~o~f~~f~ficer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY· ~ (!. " 'Jt.uL 
FOR ~UcSER\i!cE co:·.'JA!SSiON 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General M@nger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C . No. ______________ __ 

16th Reyjsion SHEET NO.___n_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

15th Rey j s j on SHEET NO.___n_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~n£9~ 

AISSUEDBY ~ 1lf ---+~~~~am~e--o~f~O~f~f~1~.c-e-r~-

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

DATE EFFECTIVE BY· Ma~fi) 
PUBLIC 'SmVICE UAN 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
' SECTION 9 (1) 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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~-=~~ Form for fiJ...ing Rate Schedules .. · ·~ 
For All Areas Served 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET N0.__2_3_ 

. -. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor.p. CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

5th Revision SHEET N0 . __2_3_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule H: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power ~equirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 50 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule ~ The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for maximum billing purposes of 50 Kw or greater 
but less than 2,500 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE PUBLIC SERVI CE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

Single or three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specifi~fiECTIVE 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the 

RATES 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

$7.82 

$0 . 03747 

per Kw of billing 

per KwH for all energy 

JAN 0 1 1995 

(R) 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuahY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

-Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated.__ _____________ _ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

~5t~h~R~ev~l~· s~i~o~n ____ SHEET N0._21_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

=4t~h~R=ev~,~·s~i~o~n ____ SHEET N0._21_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule H: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of SO Kw or greater 
but less than 2,SOO Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for maximum billing purposes of SO Kw or greater 
but less than 2,SOO Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single or three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
within the power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $7.82 per Kw of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.042S3 per KwH for all energy (I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE,_~~~~.~-~ -=1 ....... :1----=--t~"-"%'-='-----DATE OF ISSUE~ 

A ISSUED .BY ~ 
,., ---t~~~N~am~e~o~f~O~f~f~1~.c-e~r~-

Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 92-219 dated 

TITLE PresidCH~S~~~~~~ 

BY: ,~ 
of the Public Service ~sfi~ MANAGER a." 
April 23, 1993 \";\ 

~ 
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-.:.- - ~~ Fo~ for ~~l: .:i,ng Rate Schedules 
;... . 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit-y 

P.S . C. No. ______________ __ 

6thRevision SHEET NO.~ 

. -. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cqr::p. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

SthRevision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute i:fi~VICECOMMISSION 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. OFKENTUCKY 

" October - April: 7:00 AM - 12 : 00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

May- September: 10:00 AM- 10:00 PM EST PURSUANTT0807KAR5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the pre~~i~ C.?~ 
·intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. FoRTilPiiUCS'ERv!CE"coMM!SSi'ON 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging. The billing demand 
shall be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded 
by metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov~s~ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may ·be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a), (b), or (c), 
as follows: 

DATE OJ!! :ISSUE~:::· 
ISSUED BY ~ 

Name o Office~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

1'~ 
~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 

~ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S . C. No . ________________ _ 

~st~h~R~e~v~i~s~ia~n~---SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

4th Revision ______________ SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals . 

October - April: 

May - September: 

7:00AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

10:00 AM - 10 : 00 PM EST 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes . 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging . The billing demand 
shall be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded 
by metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov1s1ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall 
calculated with the rates herein as 
as follows: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

be the greater amount EfFECTIVE 
applied to (a), (b), or {c), 

MAY 11993 
(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the power 
contract. PUBSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

ISSUED BY ~ 
arne of Officer 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
DATE EFFECTIV%¥: ~ 

PUBliC 'SERVICE . MANAGER 
TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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. ·. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Coro. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No . ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET NO .~ 

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. __ 

5th Revision SHEET N0._25_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the power 
contract. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract andOFKENTUCKY 
energy. EFFECTIVE 

(c) C~rrent billing demand and energy 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

C'PURmJ~M'TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

/} . fi"u /J 
BY:. <. .fLI-t~ :..: . • ..r(..U,{_ 

FOR nlP13SUC S.:.:RVlCE COMMISSiON 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments . 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~--------------------



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. No. ________________ _ 

~st~h~R~e~v~i~s~io~n~ ___ SHEET N0._£2_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

~4t~h~R~e~v~i~s~io~n~ ___ SHEET N0._£2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~ 

A ISSUED BY ~ ~ 
W NanleOfOfficer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1:1993 
DATE EFFECTIVE May 1. 1993 

PU[iSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
TITLE President & S£enoN~1~anger 

BY:~ 
Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 92-219 dated 

PUBUC'sERia MANAGER 
of the Public Service Commission in ~~ 
April 23, 1993 ~ \" 



• 

.... , 
I 

• 
----· ~-J 

-.:.- - ~~ ·Fo~ for f~_~:l,ng Rate Schedules 
'- ~ .'-""' 

.... . 
- ~ 
4 -

·: Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Con>. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit-y 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

5th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule G: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power ~equirements with Kilowatt (kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within ~NTUCKY 
power contract . EFFECTIVE 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power 

RATES 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

$7.82 

$0.04044 

per Kw of billing demand 

per KwH for all energy 

jAN 0 1 1995 

c9~TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: _ ~. f , .>w.e._ 
FORT-i'lPUBL~RV!C~ 

(R) 

DATE OF ISSUE~ N=:cer DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

ISSIIED BY ~ TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated • 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________________ _ 

S~t~h~R~e~v~i~sl~·o~n~ ___ SHEET NO . _£Q_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ 

4 ~t~h~R~e~v~i~s~io~n~ ___ SHEET NO . _£Q_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule G: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw . 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule . The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 

~ greater but less than 5,000 Kw . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract . 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $7.82 per Kw of billing demand 

Energy Charge: $0.04550 per KwH for all energy (I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISS1~;;~;~;~;b;~it93 
A ISSUED BY '/.£~ 
W Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE,_....::MM~~-y=-.1 ,__, =:h_~g9&J~--

TITLE Preside:RI:lRSlJOO'rJ&SOV IMRtilftt:l , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:z~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service c~M~ MANAGER ~ 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 \"''\ 

~ 
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Clark Rural Electric Cooperative CokP. 
· Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET N0.-2]_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

5th Revision SHEET N0 . -22_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

'I 

October - April: 

May - September: 

7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may pe measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw} demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov~s~ons of this rate PUBLICSERVICECOMMISSION 
·schedule, the contract .demand may be regarded as the billing OFKENTUCKY 
demand . EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 i995 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) , (b) , or (c~ECTION 9 (1) · 
as follows: BY: ~~ .... C. 'lt~.t.f 

POWER BILLINGS 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ 

ISSUED BY t2. ( 
· 4Jail\eOfOfficer 

FOR '"f"Z'=-"J"" :-;-:;.:·~-:---~­~ ! ~ 1 l oUC S::~1VtCE (}"li\'i~; ,.1~---,~~ ft' 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________________ _ 

~S~t~h~R~e~v~is~l~·o~n~ __ SHEET NO._a]_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

~4~t~h~R~e~v~is~l~· o~n~ __ SHEET NO._a]_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals. 

October - April: 

May - September: 

7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The Consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov1s1ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

The power billing each month shall be the greater amount OFKBflUCKY 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) , (b) , or EfEf;CTIVE 
as follows: 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified 
contract. 

DATEOFIS~ 

A ISSUED BY ~ 
W Name of Officer......_ 

DATE 

. h. h MAY 1 1993 w1t 1n t e power 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 
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Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

6th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. __ __ 

5th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the power 
contract. 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Cu~rent billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

.The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equa~ to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from EFFECTIVE 
the date of the bill. 

JAN 0 1 1995 
LATE PAYMENT FEES 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount wt"EeTION9 11) · · 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due conditiewt. ~a,t _ (!. )t. // 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of t~~ r ·~-~~: ~~-:_·~--- -- __ _ 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive ol' . Ur:.;- vS:.:RVtC:ECOMMiSSION 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISSUE~~ 
ISSUED BY . 

Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~-------------------



• 
For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________________ _ 

_5~t~h~R~ev~l~·s~i~o~n~ __ SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . ____ _ 

~4~t~h~R~ev~l~·s~i~o~n~ __ ,SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy . 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand . 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF IS~SUE_.<1t1ay13,1993 

AISSUEDBY~ 
~ ~~~~~N~a~m=e~~o~f~O~f~f~i~c~e-r---

DATE EFFECTIVE _ _±:M~a'J.-~-A=-i,..........=1Jg~g~=9...::.3_ 
TITLE PresidenfU~S~~~~l 

SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY:~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co~~uii~ ~s 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 \;\ 

C; · 
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---~:_ ; Forxn for f:l,)..;i.ng Rate Schedules ·-:·":'" 
For All Areas Served 

Community, Town or City ... . 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
· · Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

8th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

7th Revision SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule M: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power r,equirements with Kilowatt (Kw} demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 or greater 
but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

.Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

within the 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contradtN 01 1995 
RATES 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

$8.23 

$0.04044 

per Kw of billing demand 

per KwH for all energy 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: I (!. . 7!..uL . 

DATE OF ISSUE ~~~~ 
ISSUED BY __ _.,~~~~~~~~~~~-~=:=-== ~ ameotOfiicer 

DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

.Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C . No . ________________ _ 

~Z~t~b_R~e~v~i~s~i~o~n ____ SHEET NO.~ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

~6~t~h_R~e~v~i~s~i~o~n ____ SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule M: General Power Service 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw . 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule . The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 or greater 
but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified within the 
power contract . 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

$8.23 

$0.04550 

per Kw of billing demand 

per KwH for all energy (I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE,_--=.M=><a'J-M..;,_,;.A=-~ ,__, ...... w""'-"'-'9~..,.._..._3_ DATE OF ISS~ 

A ISSUED BY ~ • ameo OffiCer , 
TITLE Presiden€UR5~~11. 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: 2~< 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co~ MANAGER n ~ 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 ~ \/' 
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-- - ~: Fo~- for f:f,~_i_ng Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City ·-~.~ 

P.S.C . No. ______________ __ 

8th Revision SHEET NO . _lQ_ 

_ Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor.p . 
· ' Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P . S . C. NO. __ 

7th Revision SHEET NO . __JJL 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
e~ta.J;>lished by th7 consumer for any fiftee:r; ( 1~) minute in~RVICE COMMISSION 
w~th~n the follow~ng calendar months and t~me ~ntervals . OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
'I 

October - April: 7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10 : 00 PM Est JAN 0 1 1995 

May - September: 10:00 AM - 10 : 00 PM EST 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
the presCSf~b~t..v e. >t.u-L 
purposes ' FOR TilPUsuc sEFIViCE·c-o:-w.-.~.;;.ts-s!-oN-

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly a$ 
practicable . Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov~s~ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract .demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a) , (b) , or (c) 
as follows : 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1 . 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. No. ________________ _ 

~Z~t~b_R~e~v~i~s~i~o~n ____ SHEET NO.~ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

~6~t~b_R~e~v~i~s~i~o~n ____ SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum Kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals . 

October - April: 

May - September: 

7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5 : 00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum Kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall mai.ntain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time . Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute Kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor . 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov1s1ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a), (b), or (c) 
as follows: 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the powe6FK~TOCKY 
contract . EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSI~t93 
&ISSUED BY ~ 
W arne of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~M~~~~~~~·~l~9~~~3---

TITLE PresideiJPuf{stMNfTOl07~~%lJl 1 , 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY·~ Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co~ ui!A~ nl 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 -,J 

. \"' 
~ 
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. Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor_p. 
·· Name of Issuing Corporation 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. No. ______________ __ 

8th Revision SHEET N0.-11_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . __ __ 

7th Revision SHEET N0 . -11_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(a) Minimum energy requirements as specified within the power 
contract. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract andOFKENTUCKY 
energy. EFFECTIVE 

(c) Cdrrent billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

JAN 0 1 1995 
contract 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ (! . 'Jw.L 
FOR T!lPU!3LiCSJiRViCE COMMiSSION 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses . The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OP ISSUE~4 

ISSUED BY ~ . 
Na:IneOfOffiCer 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuahY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ____________________ __ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________________ _ 

~z~t~h~R~ev~l~·s~i~o~n~ __ SHEET NO._ll_ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

~6~t~b~R~ev~J~·s~j~o~n ____ SHEET NO._ll_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

(c) Current billing demand and energy. 

Should (b) above produce the greater power billing, the contract 
demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OF ISS~ 

.A ISSUED BY ~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE_--=:m~·~1=-. ._1-=~""'-~~""""~"'---

W Name of Officer 
TITLE Presid~~S~~~@Q~K~RB~~ 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

~~~co ~ Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service ~omm 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 d' \/ \ 

CJ 
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For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or Cit1 

P.S.C . No . _______ _ 

5th Revision SHEET NO._J2L 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative CokP. 
· · Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . __ _ 

4th Revision SHEET N0._]2_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule J: Industrial HLF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for gener~N 01 1995 
power ~equirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5, 000 Kw . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE BY: l~~ (!. . 'nuL 
FOR T. 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified with the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge : 

.Energy Charge : 

$5.80 

$0.02940 

per Kw of billing demand per month 

per KwH for all energy (R) 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated. ___________________ _ 



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No . ________________ _ 

~4~t~h~R~e~v~i~sl~·o~n~ __ SHEET NO._l£_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO . __ 

~3~r~d~R~e~v~i~sl~·o~n~ __ SHEET NO._l£_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Schedule J: Industrial HLF 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers for general 
power requirements with Kilowatt (Kw) demands of 1 , 000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

A power contract shall be executed by the consumer for service 
under this rate schedule. The power contract shall specify a 
contract demand for minimum billing purposes of 1,000 Kw or 
greater but less than 5,000 Kw. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 Hertz, at a delivery voltage specified with the 
power contract. 

DELIVERY POINT 

The delivery point shall be specified within the power contract. 

RATES 

Demand Charge: $5.80 per Kw of billing demand per month (I) 

Energy Charge: $0.03446 per KwH for all energy (I} 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISS~ 
aAISSUEDBY ~ 
W arne of Officer 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

DATE EFFECTfWf3UAttlj~ 8P7 ~11 . 
SEC ION 9 (1) 

TITLE Presi~t ~nger 
PUBUC'SERViE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23, 1993 
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_Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
· ·Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 34 OF 35 

For All Areas Seryed 
Community, Town or City 

P . S . C. No.~--------------

5th Revision SHEET NO._JJ_ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

4th Revision SHEET NO._ll_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSim 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt (Kw) demand OFKENTUCKY 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval EFFECTIVE 
within the following calendar months and time intervals . 

'I 
JAN 0 1 i995 

October - April: 7:00 AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
May - September: 10 : 00 AM - 10:00 PM EST BY: ~ C. 'Jt.uf_ 

FORTilPijSi:i'C'SERVlCE COMMiSSiON 
Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes. 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor. 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov1s1ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand . 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall be the greater amount 
calculated with the rates herein as applied to (a), (b), or (c) 
as follows: 

DATE EFFECTIVE JanuakY 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~--~~--------------
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For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp . 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

~4~t~h~R~ev~l~· s~l~·o~n~ __ SHEET NO._JJ_ 

CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. ____ _ 

~3~r~d~R~ev~l~·s~l~·o~n~ __ SHEET NO . _JJ_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt (Kw) demand 
established by the consumer for any fifteen (15) minute interval 
within the following calendar months and time intervals . 

October - April: 7:00AM - 12:00 Noon Est 
5:00 PM - 10:00 PM Est 

May - September: 10:00 AM - 10:00 PM EST 

Maximum kilowatt demands established not within the prescribed 
time intervals shall be disregarded for billing purposes . 

The consumer shall maintain unity power factors as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
maximum demand is less than 90% lagging, the billing demand shall 
be the maximum fifteen minute kilowatt (Kw) demand recorded by 
metering instrumentation multiplied by 90% and divided by the 
measured percent power factor . 

Consistent with the Power Billings prov1s1ons of this rate 
schedule, the contract demand may be regarded as the billing 
demand. 

POWER BILLINGS 

The power billings each month shall 
calculated with the rates herein as 
as follows: 

be the greater amount 
applied to (a), (b), or (c) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

(a) The greatest concurrent twelve ( 12) month billing demandEFfEG'IriVE 
energy . 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~~~~~y~1~·~1~1~~~~~--
DATE OF ISSUE~~~~ 

• ISSUED BY ~ TITLE Preside~S&JAHtiiQI.9I~!}~~. 
W Name of Officer SECTION 9 (1) ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service ~~~ I~ 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23, 1993 ~\ 
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:Fonn for filing Rate Schedules 
' - ~ . i:"' 

_ Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Cor.p. 
· · Name of Issuing Corporation 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 35 OF 35 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ______________ __ 

5th Revision SHEET NO . __]_L 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 

4th Revision SHEET NO.___]_L 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(a} The greatest concurrent twelve (12} month billing demand and 
energy . 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
425 hours use of demand applicable to contract demand . 

(c) Cdntract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

Should (b) or (c) above produce the greater power billing, the 
contract demand shall be regarded as billing demand . 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus and allowance for losses . The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on PiiB~E COMMISSION 
( 12} month moving average of such losses. OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
JAN 0 1 1995 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
LATE PAYMENT FEES BY: a-f.~ C . . ?!u..{_ 

FOR~UB' ·~~;;v;~:;-:-r:~'~ •· -~o::~·"~ l ~ \.: .,,..! '. : ., f:a ~.r'\/ o~l~\,1:•.;'>~'h~· •'-

An amount equal to five (5%) percent of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

DATE OP ISSUE D~~ . 

ISSUEDBY ~~ 
arne o 1cer---_ 

DATE EFFECTIVE Janua~ 1. 1995 

TITLE President & General Manger 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 94-419 dated~--------------------



For.m for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________________ _ 

~4~t~h~R~e~v.i~sl~·o~nL_ __ SHEET NO.~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ____ _ 

_3..L.rud.l........I.:R~.soe~v•i~sl~· o~nL_ __ SHEET NO.~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

(b) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
425 hours use of demand applicable to contract demand. 

(c) Contract demand as specified within the power contract and 
energy. 

Should (b) or (c) above produce the greater power billing, the 
contract demand shall be regarded as billing demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

The above rates may be increased or decreased by an amount per 
KwH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KwH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus and allowance for losses. The 
allowance for losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve 
(12) month moving average of such losses. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten (10) days from 
the date of the bill. 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An ~mount equal to five (5%) percent of the past-due amount will 
be added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 10 days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

, DATE OF ISS~UE7~7ML__ 
AISSUEDBY ~ 
,., --~~~~N~a~m~e~o~f~O~f~f~i~c-e-r~~--_ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 i993 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 92-219 dated April 23. 1993 


